

&
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8613/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 16/03/2009 in CRLA No.
1129/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MITESH @ T.V.VAGHELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the copy of the Judgment of the Trial
Court has not been placed in the SLP Paper Book. Since counsel
has appeared on behalf of State of Gujarat, she is directed to
file a copy of the same within four weeks from date.

(Geeta Ahuja) (S.S.R. Krishna)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master