

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8613/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in CRLA No.1129/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MITESH @ T.V.VAGHELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the Office Report dated 12th March, 2011, it has been stated that the State of Gujarat has not filed translated copies of the trial court judgment till the said date. However, Ms. Jesal, counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Gujarat, submits that the same had been filed on 9th March, 2011.

The Department is directed to check and see whether the same has been filed and if the same has been filed, to put up report by Monday week.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master