

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8613/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2009 in CRLA
No.1129/2000, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MITESH @ T.V.VAGHELA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,AOR.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the facts as revealed, leave is
granted.

Let the records of the trial court, as
well as of the High Court, be called for.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar