

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 212/2012

MITESH @ TINIYO VIHABHAI VAGHELA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that the appellant has undergone sentence for a period of 14 years and is at present on bail. He submits that there is a scheme of the Government of Gujarat by which prisoners convicted for life imprisonment and who have undergone 12 years of actual imprisonment including set off as on 26.1.2017 or before will be entitled for full remission for the remaining period.

The appellant is at liberty to make a representation to the State of Gujarat to extend the benefit of the scheme. The State Government is directed to consider the representation within a period of eight weeks from the date on which it is made.

List this matter in the month of August, 2020.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER